# USCM CEO Darren Collins Discusses Critical Metals on "Northern Miner Podcast" Hosted by Adrian Pocobelli - Listen Now

Vancouver, British Colombia--(Newsfile Corp. - June 28, 2023) - US Critical Metals Corp. (TSXV: USCM) (OTCQB: USCMF) (FSE: 0IU0) ("**USCM**" or the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that its CEO, Darren Collins, recently appeared as a guest on the renowned "Northern Miner Podcast" hosted by Adrian Pocobelli. In the episode, Mr. Collins provided valuable insights into critical metals and the Company's US projects.

"We are thrilled to have had the opportunity to share our vision and initiatives on the 'Northern Miner Podcast'," said Darren Collins, CEO of US Critical Metal Corp. "By fostering a deeper understanding of critical metals and the importance of domestic US sources of supply, we are actively working towards a more secure and sustainable future."

"The 'Northern Miner Podcast' has gained widespread recognition as a trusted source of information and insight in the mining and resource industry. Hosted by Adrian Pocobelli, the podcast features exclusive interviews with key industry leaders, offering valuable perspectives on various topics relevant to the sector."

To listen to the episode featuring Darren Collins, CEO of US Critical Metal Corp, visit the "Northern Miner Podcast" website (link).

#### **About Northern Miner**

For over 100 years, The Northern Miner has been the go-to resource for the mining and exploration industry. Northern Miner's experienced team of writers provides crucial reports that inform the decision-making process of thousands of mining professionals. Unlike other publications, Northern Miner sends their reporters to visit mining projects worldwide, allowing them to gather accurate and insightful information. As seasoned journalists specializing in mining and exploration, they are better able to analyze project merits concisely and effectively. As an independent news source, Northern Miner prioritizes objective reporting and is not influenced by any external interests.

# **About US Critical Metals Corp.**

USCM is focused on mining projects that will further secure the US supply of critical metals and rare earth elements, which are essential to fueling the new age economy. Pursuant to option agreements with private Canadian and American companies, USCM's assets consist of four agreements, each providing USCM with the right to acquire interests in five discovery focused projects in the US. These projects include the Clayton Ridge Lithium Project located in Nevada, the Sheep Creek Rare Earth Project located in Montana, the Haynes Cobalt Project located in Idaho, the Lemhi Pass Rare Earth Project located in Idaho and the Long Canyon Uranium Project located in Idaho. A significant percentage of the world's critical metal and rare earth supply comes from nations with interests that are contrary to those of the US. USCM intends to explore and develop mineral resources with near- and long-term strategic value to the advancement of US interests.

### For further information please contact:

Darren Collins Chief Executive Officer and Director US Critical Metals Corp. Telephone: 1-786 633-1756

www.uscmcorp.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## **Disclaimer for Forward-Looking Information**

This news release contains certain information that may be deemed "forward-looking information" with respect to the Company within the meaning of applicable securities laws. Such forward-looking information involves known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause the Company's actual results, performance or achievements, or developments in the industry to differ materially from the anticipated results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking information. Forward-looking information includes statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects," "plans," "anticipates," "believes," "intends," "estimates," "projects," "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will," "would," "may," "could" or "should" occur. Forward-looking information contained in this press release may include, without limitation exploration plans and expected exploration results at the Project, results of operations, and the expected financial performance of the Company.

Although the Company believes the forward-looking information contained in this news release is reasonable based on information available on the date hereof, by its nature, forward-looking information involves assumptions and known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause our actual results, level of activity, performance or achievements, or other future events, to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking information.

Examples of such assumptions, risks and uncertainties include, without limitation, assumptions, risks and uncertainties associated with general economic conditions; the COVID-19 pandemic; adverse industry events; the receipt of required regulatory approvals and the timing of such approvals; that the Company maintains good relationships with the communities in which it operates or proposes to operate, future legislative and regulatory developments in the mining sector; the Company's ability to access sufficient capital from internal and external sources, and/or inability to access sufficient capital on favorable terms; mining industry and markets in Canada and generally; the ability of the Company to implement its business strategies; competition; the risk that any of the assumptions prove not to be valid or reliable, which could result in delays, or cessation in planned work, risks associated with the interpretation of data, the geology, grade and continuity of mineral deposits, the possibility that results will not be consistent with the Company's expectations, as well as other assumptions risks and uncertainties applicable to mineral exploration and development activities and to the Company, including as set forth in the Company's public disclosure documents filed on the SEDAR website at www.sedar.com.

The forward-looking information contained in this press release represents the expectations of USCM as of the date of this press release and, accordingly, is subject to change after such date. Readers should not place undue importance on forward-looking information and should not rely upon this information as of any other date. While USCM may elect to, it does not undertake to update this information at any particular time except as required in accordance with applicable laws.



To view the source version of this press release, please visit <a href="https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/171701">https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/171701</a>